LIPF - Ferrara

Airport details

State
Country
Region
Elevation
Timezone
Coordinates
Type

ICAO code
IATA code
FAA code

Runway info

Runway 09R / 27L
length
bearing
width
surface

Runway 09L / 27R
length
bearing
width
surface
blast zone

Communication

FERRARA Ferrara Radio
FERRARA Ferrara Radio
FERRARA Ferrara Radio
FERRARA Ferrara Radio

Nearby beacons

code identifier

BOA BOLOGNA VOR/DME
CHI CHIOGGIA NDB

IPD DME-ILS

FOL FORLI VOR/DME

VIL VILLAFRANCA VORTAC
CEV CERVIA TACAN

VIC VICENZA NDB

Emilia-Romagna
ltaly

LI

20ft (6m)

GMT +1

44.81583, 11.61333
land

LIPF

n/a

n/a

811m (2661ft)
99°/279°
60m (197ft)
grass

786m (2579ft)
99°/279°

30m (98ft)

asphalt

12m (39ft) / 11m (36ft)

122.500

122.500

122.500

122.500
dist bearing frequency
21.6 229.1° 117.10
32.2 69° 408
36 21.9° 111.30
42.1 143.8° 115.75
46.5 309.9° 115.80
48.5 129.3° 113.60
49.3 4.2° 417
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VIC VICENZA VOR/DME
TRE TREVISO NDB

TES TESSERA VOR/DME
TEV DME-ILS

ISA ISTRANA TACAN
RIM RIMINI NDB
Disclaimer

49.4
52.5
52.9
55.4
56.5
58.5

4.3°
30.8°
47°
34.4°
30°
129.5°

113.40
301
115.30
108.55
111.70
335

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator
only! Data taken with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to
change without notice.

To be used with X-Plane simulation only
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